


Exhibit SF - 6

STATEMENT OF UNEXPENDED BOND PROCEEDS

Purpose of Bond Issue éfjf;/é/ﬂdéf?

rayc

L

1. Balance Cash as of June 30, 19

Add:

2. Proceeds of Bond Sale

Total Available

Deduct:

6. Warrants Paid

7. Reserve for Warrants Outstanding

8. Contracts Pending

9 -

10.

11. Total Deductions

12. Unexpended Bond Proceeds as of June 30, 19




CITY OF /dh %/clamag

SINKING FUND

COUNTY EXCISE BOARD' APPROPRIATION OF INCOME AND REVENUES
Y949/5 - Y29/ ESTIMATE OF NEEDS

To Finance Approved Budget in Sum of
(From Forms SF - 1 - Line 25)

Appropriation Other Than 19  Tax

Excess of Assets Over Liabilities
(From Form SF - 1 - Line 17)

Other Deductions - Attach Explanation

Balance Required to Raise
(Line 1 Less 2 & 3)

Add j' % For Delinquent Tax

Gross Balance of Requirements
Appropriated From TSJZVZAd Valorem Tax

77320202

287225

7Y 2y 77

ol i S

78, /14 . 2R




CITY OF /43’4? 4{//4/50/;7&
COUNTY OF ﬂaﬂ[déddz

We certify that the total assessed valuation of the property
subject to ad valorem taxes, excluding Homestead Exemptions
approved, in the municipality as finally equalized and certified by
the State Board of Equalization for the current year is as follows:

REAL PROPERTY 7, 755 €L
PERSONAL PROPERTY /Y 883 L
PUBLIC SERVICE PROPERTY Y /06, Y77 B
TOTAL 95 728 Fite

and that the assessed valuations herein certified have been used in
computing the rates of mill levies and the proceeds thereof as
aforesaid; and that having ascertained as aforesaid, the aggregate
amount to be raised by ad valorem taxation, we thereupon made the
levies therefor, as provided by law as follows:

—

GENERAL FUND s mills, BUILDING FUND - Hills,

~
SINKING FUND B2 mills, TOTAL LL 7 mills.

We do hereby order the above levies to be certified forthwith
by the secretary of this board to the County Assessor of said
county, in order that the County Assessor may immediately extend
said levies upon the tax rolls for the year M 20/4., without regard
Lo any protest that may be filed against any levies, as required by
68 0.S., 1991, Section 3014. We further certify that the said
appropriation and the mill-rate levies, as aforesaid, are within
the limitation provided by law.

Dated at Oklahoma, this

o (\}v@ff‘i}j& st wdOle

T




8/1/2016

Jdgemnts - Sinking Fund 6.30.16.xIsx

City of Ada SF-5
Sinking Fund Judgments
June 30, 2016
Principal Amt  Principal Amt Amount to Provide by
Judgment Principal Provided for Provided for Principal Amt
Purpose of Case Name of Date Amount of to JUNE 30, to JUNE 30, NOT 113
In Favor of Owner Judgment No. Court Day Yr Judgment 2015 2016 Provided for Principal Interest Total
Johnny & Karen Jordan City of Ada, Ok  Property C-06-464 District Court 3 20 13 3,000.00 2 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00 1,100.00
Johnny & Karen Jordan City of Ada, Ok  Property C-06-464 District Court 2 7 14 10,306.70 2 3,435.57 3,435.57 3,435.56 3,435.56 343.56 3,779.12
Jeremy O'Brien City of Ada, Ok  Personal Injury CV-14-135  Workers Comp 8 12 14 8,882.50 1 0.00 2,960.83 5,921.67 2,960.83 592.17 3,553.00
Jeremy O'Brien City of Ada, Ok  Personal Injury CV-14-135  Workers Comp 8 12 14 44 452 19 1 0.00 14,817.40 29,634.79 14,817.40 2,963.48 17,780.88
Kelton Welch City of Ada, OK Personal Injury CV-15-80 Workers Comp 6 11 15 82,688.00 1 0.00 27,562.67 55,125.33 27,562.67 551253 33,075.20
Sherbert, Williams, Dial City of Ada, OK Property CV-2013-58  District Court 8 17 15 32,333.00 0 0.00 0.00 32,333.00 10,777.67 3,233.30 14,010.97
Williamson, Farm

Pamela McKinzie City of Ada, OK  Personal Injury CV-16-89  Workers Comp 13 16 9,237.80 0.00 0.00 9,237.80 3,079.27 923.78 4,003.05

TOTALS 190,900.19 4,435.57 49,776.47 136,688.15 63,633.40 13,668.82 77,302.22

16/17 Additions
Judgments totaled $23,306.70; however, the City's Insurance District Court 45,639.70 District Court 36,768.56 15,213.23 3,676.86 18,890.09
provider paid $10,000 leaving the combined balance of $13,306.70 Workers' Comp 145,260.49 Workers' Comp 99,919.59 48,420.17 9,991.96 58,412.13
paid by the City.
Total 190,900.19 Total 136,688.15 63,633.40 13,668.82 77,302.22

Judgments awarded in January, 2014; however, City didn't file LINE No. 12a 12b

with County until August, 2014



Date: 712112016 Assessor's Report to Excise Board
Tie: 9:14!()'/1

Pontotoc
Personal Real Public Total Total Total Valuation

School District Property Estate Service Valuation Exemptions Less Exemplions
Allen 221,700 1,569,686 191,641 1,983,027 176,698 1,806,329
B 519,790 2,991,669 2,699,481 6,210,940 227,485 5,983,455

[ domalsTor 117 741490 4561355, 2891122 8193967 - 404183 789,784
Byng 134,798 2,340,702 267,953 2,743,453 262,403 2.481,050
Francis 146,079 534,734 203,002 883,815 83,120 800,695
116 4,559,781 25,782,417 12,392,329 42,734,527 1,914,684 40,819,843
I-16A 956,194 8,696,565 364,537 10,017,296 415,987 9,601,309

BB TR, . TR T T T = X e
Ada 13,925,723 71,082,303 3,719,594 88,727,620 2,678,260 86, 049 360
119 * 8676949 4,544,079 2,911,305 16,132.333 108,343 16,023,990

[ TetalsTor 1 L 22602672 75626382 - 6,630,899 104,859,953 . 72,786,603 i 5
1-24 5,789,480 17,808,249 4,105,381 27,703,110 1,114,546
1-24A 1,597 862 5424 7.883 0 7,883
1-30 2 120,039 9,708, 747 18 087,857 29,916,643 774,042 29 142,601
1-30A 89 75,343 16,942 92,374 5.000 87,374

718,413 187,483 986,313 114,133 872,180
TOSS T A8 308 L PR

671,878 11,440 773,737 70,641 703 ,086
3,935,306 2,542,513 12,478,198 173,760 12,304,438
1,416,256 595,881 2,270,232 152,074 2,118, 158

S — YT R T552267

14,107,438 4,148,815 19,466,137
‘ ‘ : 9,466

59,671

351,622

649,549 217,510
: 275

Total Assessed Valuation: 44,843,688 166,995,412 §2,732121 264,571,221 9,811,313 254,759,908

1, Debbie Byrd County Assessor of Pontotoc County, Oklahoma do cerify that the values as set forth for the above School Districts of
said County are true and correct for the year 2016 as certified by the State Board Of Equalization.
(-511/% (/

Given under my hand lhiﬂ / day of\ /L 22016 Debbie Byrd, Ponlolo?ﬂ)ounty Assessor
qamtting, STATE OF OKLAHOMA L, the undersigned, Clerk of
SQUNTY ¢, County and State sbove said do

RN XA hereby certify that the above and
y ‘4”&% o gz:gon insmanisam
shke, 23" ZO0UNTY correct of the original,
B ! - PONvmcc.m:t:

.'Qg\'%;ecoxdethook N(A Pege_ MNIB
- .-Ggy\s -lecnxmda'myhmdandsealofofﬁecatAda.Okh.dnq |
QO O iyt Sty 20 Ilo TAMMY BROWN, Co. Cirk,
"‘mnm\“\‘ Pontotoc Co. By, i u ! Egn ] -




